1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 13 - Crawfordsville, IN
October 23 & 24, 1999
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

125/200 C

1 4 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 1:56:11
2 4 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH 1:58:32
3 4 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV 1:59:22
4 4 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA 2:01:38
5 4 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV 2:02:12
6 4 YAM T Reese Jones 139 PA 2:02:42
7 4 KAW Luke Stouffer 212 OH 2:03:54
8 4 YAM William Bova 790 WV 2:05:07
9 4 KTM Eric Scheirer 940 Pa 2:07:02
10 4 KAW Joseph McClain 932 IN 2:08:47
11 4 YAM Kent Mosier 829 IN 2:09:47
12 4 KAW Randy Carpenter 925 OH 2:10:44
13 4 HON Rod Taylor 768 IL 2:12:04
14 4 YAM Nathan Alering 907 OH 2:12:21
15 4 HON Adam Simcock 943 MA 2:15:05
16 4 KAW Joe Oliver 307 OH 2:15:53
17 4 KAW Shaun Harold 317 WV 2:17:45
18 4 SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OH 2:18:02
19 4 YAM Paul Dellaghelfa 733 MA 2:19:04
20 3 HON Steven Couch 949 IN 1:51:41
21 3 8UzZ Jeffrey Zang 706 OH 1:54:24
22 3 KAW Andrew Caron 835 IL 1:57:47
23 3 HON Brian D Brown 933 IN 2:00:55
24 3 HON Darrin Dayhoff 736 IN 2:02:59
25 3 KAW Matthew Caren 821 IL 2:05:42
26 3 KTM Dustin Voelkel 799 IN 2:06:01
27 3 YAM Johnny Burns 755 IN 2:09:25
28 3 8SUZ Billy Fugate 765 IL 2:15:27
29 3 SUZ Chris Davidson 840 IN 2:29:08
30 2 SUZ Tim Nelson 704 OH 1:06:40
31 2 YAM Dusty Fleetwood 974 IN 1:06:54
32 1 KTM Mike Mihalik 536 PA 0:32:33
33 1 KAW Jeff Chambers 958 IN 0:43:46
250/0Open C

1 4 HON Tim Siptz 860 IN 1:54:05
2 4 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA 1:55:58
3 4 KAW Jason Sloan 671 IN 1:57:21
4 4 KAW Mark Brooks 889 IN 1:58:59
5 4 KAW Samuel Allen 218 IN 1:59:05
6 4 SUZ Brian Rehmert 965 OH 2:00:17
7 4 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 2:01:21
8 4 HON Mico Borsuk 381 'NC 2 :01::27
9 4 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 2:02:34
10 4 HON Christopher Spear 425 IN 2:02:40
11 4 KTM Shannon Hayes 771 RKY 2:02:47
12 4 HON Derek Mieze 715 PA 2:03:03
13 4 KAW Dan Kormos 680 PA 2:03:31
14 4 YAM Scott Kokowski 739 PA 2:04:05
15 4 YAM Ted Frank 820 Pa 2:04:20
16 4 KTM Chris Booe 995 IN 2:06:47
17 4 SUZ Jamey Wallace 812 IN 2:08:22
18 4 SUZ Eric Hone 404 PA 2:09:22
19 4 KAW Stephen Guenther 267 PA 2:11:23
20 4 YAM Jeff Thomas 844 IN 2:12:54
21 4 KTM Mark Markham 744 MI 2:13:15
22 4 HON David Lightle Jr 977 IN 2:14:36
23 4 YAM Michael Murphy Jr 724 KY 2:15:37
24 4 YAM Ben Wappelhorst 319 MO 2:18:48
25 4 HON Brad Steinel 951 IN 2:19:57
26 4 YAM Mike Hess 998 OH 2:22:06
27 3 KTM Cary Remley 984 IN 1:47:09
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Steven Camper
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Troy Carpenter
David Tripp
Thomas Grundman
Dan Price
David Kennel
Daniel Murphy
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Mark Hyde

Alan Randt
Shane Nalley
Terry Mealer
Tim Siptz

Len Kapton
Brian Melik
Wayne Beatty
Jason Sloan
Scott Watkins
Mark Brooks
Samuel Allen
Justin Fluharty

476
830
758
857
1571
792
935
834
916
842
862
988
730
975
722
420
954
774
985
749
976
952

152
166
409
421
791
905
168
776
769
973
450
809
341
742
662
904
856
720
963
945
950
986
301
987
496
784
735
766
980
333

773
327
972
726
178
860
689
322
126
671
214
889
218
236

OH
IN
IL
IN
IN
IN
IL
IN
PA
IN
IN
IN
IN
OH
PA
IN
OH
IL
IN
IN
KY
OH

PA
PA
PA
PA
IL
IN
MD
IL
IN
IN
IL
PA
OH
IN
MD
IN
IL
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
OH
IN
IN
IN
OH
NC

CA
OH
MI
IN
GA
IN
PA
OH
NC
IN
OH
IN
IN

1:49:39
1:50:12
1:50:40
1:50:45
1:51:49
1:51:52
14256 377
1:59:18
2:00:00
2:00:15
2:00:28
2:01:45
2:20:06
2:33:38
1:05:22
1:11:23
1:14:47
1:15:22
1:54:49
0:52:28
0:55:04
0ki57:45

2:06:27
2:07:11
2:09:01
2:09:46
2:13:00
2:16:23
2:16:40
2:16:45
2:17:43
2:18:39
2:19:02
2221 =15
1:45:58
1:46:24
1:48:41
1e250icat
1:50:58
1::52:203
1i:56:1'5
1525655
1:59:59
2:03:25
2:03:39
2:08:34
2:10:25
2::17:16
2:: 17419
2 218> 477,
23215208
023701

54927
251222
:51:56
:52:58
:53:14
1:54:05
15:055:58
15::56::1 1
1:56:40
1:57::21
1:58:32
1:58:59
1259205
1:59:22

[ S S



T S O - T S T St S T T T S T S S T T S S T T S Y T Y S T S T T S S e A S | . -~ Y O Y - Y S~ S

KTM

SUZ
KTM
HON
HON
HON
KTM
HON
HON

Brian Rehmert
Daryl Gentry
Mico Borsuk
Eric Spencer
Thomas Grogg
Bob Beadling
Christopher Spear
T Reese Jones
Shannon Hayes
Derek Mieze

Dan Kormos

Luke Stouffer
Scott Kokowski
Ted Frank
Ronald Hartman
Dale Stegall
William Bova
David Vandecar
Richard White
Terry Flynn
David Mihalko
Jack Falbo

Chris Booe

Eric Scheirer
Johnie Hall
David Riel

Jamey Wallace
Joseph McClain
Michael Reed
Mark Willman
Bradley Kokowski
Greg Nehr

Eric Hone

Larry Pentz
James Chapman
Kent Mosier
Dave Likens
Randy Carpenter
Anthony Walsworth
Mark Feth
Stephen Guenther
Jeffrey Davenport
Rod Taylor
Nathan Alering
Bob Gregg

Jeff Thomas

Eric Simpson
David Frailey
Mike Livada

Mark Markham
Dorian Mieze
Douglas Noll
David Lightle Jr
Steve Futo

Adam Simcock
Rodney Frecker
Joe Klinsensmith
Michael Murphy Jr
Joe Oliver

Gary Bisang

Jeff Schersched
Wesley Knippenberg
Mark Shafer

Glen Willoughby
Jason Branham
Shaun Harold
Clint Edwards
Brad Abel
Michael Willis
Ben Wappelhorst

965
461
381
143
137
808
425
139
771
715
680
212
739
820
660
751
790
745
151
136
152
149
995
940
287
166
812
932
409
196
740
942
404
552
421
829
937
925
778
169
267
241
768
907
814
844
997
791
761
744
159
944
977
445
943
813
160
724
307
369
905
168
776
787
769
317
180
973
772
319

OH
OH
NC
PA

PA
IN
PA

PA
PA
OH
PA
Pa
PA
SC

MI
PA
IN
PA

IN
Pa
IN
PA
IN
IN
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
IN
IN
OH
IN
PA
PA
GA
IL
OH

IN
PA
IL
PA
MI
PA
PA
IN
GA

OH
PA

OH

IN
MD
IL
IN
IN

OH
IN
IN
MO

2:00:17
2:01:21
2:01:27
2:01:38
2:02:12
2:02:34
2:02:40
2:02:42
2:02:47
2:03:03
2::03:31
2:03:54
2:04:05
2:04:20
2:04:28
2:04:52
2:05:07
2:05:27
2:06:15
2:06:19
2:06:27
2:06:39
2:06:47
2:07:02
2::07:03
2:2 0720
2:08:22
2:08:47
2:09:01
2:09:02
2:09:09
2:09:20
2:09:22
2:09:23
2:09:46
2:09:47
2:10:39
2:10:44
2i:11:02
211 116
2:11:23
2::111:33
2:12:04
2:12321
221244
23112554
2:2012:356
2:13:00
2:13:01
2:13:1'5
2:13:24
2:13:56
2:14:36
2:14:54
220153105
2 15 S
2:15:18
212115235
21553
2:16:22
2:16:23
2:16:40
2:16:45
2:16:50
21743
2::17:4'5
2:18:02
2:18:39
2ic 182147
2:18:48

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

WWLWWLWLWWLWLWWLWWLWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWLWWWLWWWWWWWWWWWWLWWWWWWWWWWWWWWES BB BB

KTM
KTM
YAM
KTM
HON
KTM
YAM
YAM

KTM
GAS
YAM

SUZ
HON

HON
YAM
YAM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
YAM
KTM
HON
KTM

HON
sSuz
HON

HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON

KTM

Lawrence Hopper
Jake Barrett
Paul Dellaghelfa
Steven Landes
Brad Steinel
Douglas McQuillan
Don Beadling
Mike Hess
Donald Hough
John Savoie
James Snell Jr
Johnny Spears
Wayne Hensley
Jeffrey Zang
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155 3 HON Pyott Callahan
156 3 YAM Andrew Griffin
157 3 YAM Johnny Burns
158 3 HON Chris Erickson
159 3 KTM Mike Hufnagel
160 3 SUZ Billy Fugate
161 3 YAM Todd Inhan

162 3 YAM Scott Mitchell
163 3 HON Logan OBrien
164 3 KAW C.J. Liggett
165 3 SUZ Mark Storm

166 3 KAW Michael Eichler
167 3 KAW William Gross
168 3 SUZ Chris Davidson
169 3 HON Thomas Hampton
170 3 YAM Kevin Price

171 3 HON Michael Holt
172 2 HON William Stange
173 2 HON Dan Mills

174 2 SUZ Tim Nelson

175 2 YAM Dusty Fleetwood
176 2 YAM Beau McGrew

177 2 SUZ Mark Richardson
178 2 KAW Ryan Baker

179 2 GAS Jon Rentschler
180 2 KTM Mike Blair

181 2 YAM Michael Pwistnu Jr
182 2 SUZ Mike Faulk

183 2 HON Brad York

184 2 HON Don Murphy

185 1 KTM Mike Mihalik
186 1 TM Charles Williams
187 1 YAM Noel S Cook

188 1 KAW Jeff Chambers
189 1 KAW Edward Lewis
190 1 KTM Matt Little

191 1 SUZ Tim Harter

192 1 KTM Charles Combs
Senior (+40) C

1 4 YAM Bradley Kokowski
2 4 HON Douglas Noll

3 4 KTM Steve Futo

4 4 HON Rodney Frecker
5 4 YAM Joe Klinsensmith
6 4 SUZ Glen Willoughby
7 3 KTM John Savoie

8 3 GAS James Snell Jr
9 3 YAM Johnny Spears
10 3 KTM Wayne Hensley
11 3 sUz Jeffrey Zang

12 3 KAW Jon Trusty

13 3 YAM Eric Guenther
14 3 YAM Harry Guenther
15 3 KTM Allen Herring
16 3 KTM Stephen Young
17 3 KAW Steven Stapula
18 3 KTM Tim Shimrock

19 3 HON Steve Mott

20 3 HON Anthony Hutton
21 3 KTM Donald Scheberle
22 3 HON Pyott Callahan
23 3 KTM Mike Hufnagel
24 3 KAW William Gross
25 2 GAS Jon Rentschler
26 2 HON Don Murphy
Sportsman

1 4 SUZ Mike Kiedrowski
2 4 SUZ Mark Hyde
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1:06:40
1:06:54
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0:32:33
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0:37:01
0:43:46
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1:01:48
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1:49:27
1:51:22

3 4 KTM Alan Randt

4 4 SUZ Shane Nalley

5 4 YAM Dale Stegall

6 3 SUZ Kevin Austin

7 2 HON William Stange

8 1 TM Charles Williams
Super Senior

1 4 YAM Terry Mealer

2 4 YAM Wayne Beatty

3 4 HON Terry Flynn

4 4 KAW Jack Falbo

5 4 KTM Dave Likens

6 4 KAW Donald Hough

7 3 KTM James Stillwagon
8 3 HON Ronald Monnig
Vet (+30) C

il 4 KTM Ronald Hartman

2 4 KTM David Vandecar

3 4 YAM Richard White

4 4 SUZ Johnie Hall

5 4 SUZ Mark Willman

6 4 SUZ Greg Nehr

7 4 KTM Larry Pentz

8 4 KTM Anthony Walsworth
9 4 YAM Mark Feth

10 4 KAW Jeffrey Davenport
11 4 YAM Bob Gregg

12 4 YAM Eric Simpson

13 4 SUZ Mike Livada

14 4 HON Dorian Mieze

15 4 KAW Gary Bisang

16 4 SUZ Michael Willis
17 4 KTM Lawrence Hopper
18 4 KTM Steven Landes

19 4 KTM Douglas McQuillan
20 3 KTM Jeff Little

21 3 KTM Larry Jante

22 3 YAM Neal Seelinger
23 3 KTM Garry Saylor

24 3 KTM Matthew Biedka
25 3 YAM Bobby Brooks

26 3 KTM David Metzler

27 3 SUZ Greg Allen

28 3 HON Shawn Nicoloff
29 3 KAW Steve Shafer

30 3 KAW Michael Pulver
31 3 YAM Gene Pish

32 3 KAW Michael Eichler
33 3 HON Thomas Hampton
34 3 YAM Kevin Price

35 2 KTM Mike Blair

36 2 YAM Michael Pwistnu Jr
37 2 SUZ Mike Faulk

38 1 KTM Charles Combs
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